
 
 

575 E. Baseline Avenue, Apache Junction, AZ 85219 
 Voice (480) 982-1055   FAX (480) 983-5752 or (480) 982-8005 

Public Works Department 

City of Apache Junction 
Home of the Superstition Mountains 

 
 
 
 
 
Date:  January 23, 2024 
 
To:  Mayor and Members of the City Council 
 
Through: Bryant Powell, City Manager 

Ted Wolff, Public Works Director 
 

From:  Shane Kiesow, Public Works Manager 
 
Subject: Project # SST23-27 Award 
 
 
 
City staff respectfully requests city council consideration of award of contract to Sunland Asphalt 

& Construction for project SST23-27 for the application of pavement preservation fog seal to 

select city streets for a not to exceed amount including 10% contingency for unforeseens of 

$289,935.37.  Project is budgeted for use of Street Sales Tax monies. 

 

This work was discussed with council at the July 18, 2023 City Council regular session under 

Public Works’ “Fiscal Year 2024 CIP & Street Maintenance Plan.” The work involves the fog 

sealing of various city streets including portions of Lost Dutchman Blvd., Southern Ave. and 

Baseline Avenue.  The work would last for about a week during the March – May 2024 

timeframe.  Work would occur during the daytime hours only with limited impacts to vehicular 

traffic lanes and residential entrances.  

 
 


